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Results of the 2022 NTC Anniversary Party
We have received a total of 39 logs for this party from 11 countries. A total of 576 QSOs were made

with the majority on 80 meters, 48 on 40 meters and 3 on 20 meters. 20 meters was still open during
the party but only one QSO between members (K5QR-PG6NTC). Congrats to Martin OK1RR for the
many contacts! We see some nice competition from Germany with Hannes DJOSP, Lothar DL1DXL
and Micha DR3I following behind. Below are the results, with some statistics gathered by Theo
PA3HEN on page 2. See you all in the next QSO party on February 17!

Call NTC# QSOs 80m 40m 20m points
DJOSP 124 31 29 2 - 225
DJ9BM 084 14 14 - - 129
DK9HE 089 25 25 - - 180
DL1DXL 072 32 32 - - 221
DL3HAE 138 7 7 — — 54
DL3HWO NM 7 6 1 — 72
DL4H]J 133 14 13 1 — 135
DR3I 083 25 25 - - 217
F6JOE 044 22 20 2 - 208
F8DTU 049 6 - 6 - 44
G4CPA 123 10 3 7 - 18
GW40KT 106 12 10 2 - 120
K5QR 109 3 - - 3 17
LB2WG NM 8 8 — - 78
OE6FYG 134 13 13 — — 121
OK1RR 051 37 33 4 — 254
OK2BMA 062 15 15 - - 128
PAOCMU 076 18 13 5 - 111
PAOGRU 097 13 13 - - 123
PAOHTT 116 8 8 - - 69
PAOLCE 139 8 8 - - 46
PAOM 110 21 21 — — 159
PAOSIM 059 16 16 - - 133
PA1BBO 092 1 1 - - 6
PA2RG 030 16 15 1 - 141
PA2SQ 071 3 3 - - 30
PA3ATX 120 3 3 - - 30
PA3CXB NM 4 3 1 - 36
PA3DAZ 022 14 13 1 — 74
PA3EEG 005 25 25 - - 199
PA3HK 126 21 21 — — 159
PA3JD 112 6 6 — — 48
PC4Y 085 10 10 - 81
PF6NTC 150 31 30 1 191
PG6NTC 100 22 16 5 1 176
PI4NTC 200 27 25 2 - 194
SP70GP 111 18 18 — — 142
SQ9s 038 7 7 - 62

YL3JD 011 2 2 - - 24
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Austria
England
France

. Germany
| Lithuania
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Tjechié
USA
Wales

1 Stations
1 Stations
2 Stations
8 Stations
1 Stations
19 Stations
1 Stations
2 Stations
2 Stations
1 Stations
1 Stations

2,6 %
2,6 %
5,1%
20,5 %
2,6 %
48,7 %
2,6 %
51%
5,1%
2,6 %
2,6 %
100,0 %
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QSO's by Points by
DXCC DXCC

13 121
10 18
28 252
155 1233
2 24
267 2023
8 78
25 204
52 382
3 17
12 120
575 4472



